502039537 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean Whelan	06/26/2012
Anthony Slabaugh	06/26/2012
Christopher Bostwick	06/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	1 North Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13564388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3125809696

 Phone:
 312-580-1020

 Email:
 sfilice@hfzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20108/M10516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sergio D. Filice

Total Attachments: 3

source=M10516_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=M10516_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=M10516_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0856

OP \$40,00 13564388

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 13/564,388

Filed: August 1, 2012

Title: FUEL FILL APPARATUS FOR USE WITH FUEL TANKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation, 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois, 60045 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States (which may be a Patent Cooperation Treaty international application designating the United States) and in said application and any and all other applications, United States, international and/or foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and/or foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0857

Dated this <u>26</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>	
State of MICHIGAN County of EATON	DANA L. OUTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, MONTCALM COUNTY, MI ACTING IN ELENT COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 7/12/2012
County and State aforesaid, appeare name is subscribed to the foregoing	ded Sean Whelan, to me personally known to be the same person whose instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his
free and voluntary act and for the us WITNESS my hand and se	eal the same day and year last above given
Notary Public: My Commission Expires:	1-12-12
	* * * *
Dated this 26 day of June	Anthony Slabaugh
State of MICHIGAN County of KENT	DANA L. OUTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, MONTCALM COUNTY, MI ACTING IN KENT COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 7/12/2012
County and State aforesaid, appear whose name is subscribed to the fo as his free and voluntary act and fo	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the red Anthony Slabaugh, to me personally known to be the same person pregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument or the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public:	Leal the same day and year last above given Dara L Quimes 7-12-12-

Dated this 26 day of, 2012	Christopher Sostwick
State of Michigan	
County of KENT	
2/1/	2012 before me a Notary Public in and fo

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given

Notary Public: Name Z Westman

My Commission Expires: 7 - 12 - 12

* * * * *

DANA L. OUTMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, MONTCALM COUNTY, MI
ACTING IN KENT COUNTY, MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 7/12/2012

RECORDED: 08/28/2012

PATENT REEL: 028858 FRAME: 0859